PROSPECTUS FORECAST WITH 9.2% RISE IN FULL YEAR REVENUES

Sydney, Australia, 25 February 2015 – SpeedCast International Limited (“SpeedCast”), a leading

global satellite communications service provider, today announced its first full year results following its

listing on the ASX in August 2014.

Financial and Operational Highlights

1. NPATA is defined as net profit after tax but prior to the amortisation of acquisition related intangibles.

2. Proforma FY2014 represents the statutory numbers adjusted to reflect the acquisitions as if they had taken place as at 1 January

2014, and the full year impact of the operating and capital structure that took place following IPO as if it was in place as at 1

January 2014, and also adjusted for certain other non-recurring items.

3. Proforma FY2013 represents the statutory numbers adjusted to reflect the acquisitions as if they had taken place as at 1 January

2013, and the full year impact of the operating and capital structure that took place following IPO as if it was in place as at 1

January 2013, and also adjusted for certain other non-recurring items.

Prospectus
Proforma Proforma Forecast

Statutory FY 2014 FY 2013 % change Proforma
US$million FY 2014 (note 2) (note 3) 14 vs 13 FY 2014

Total Revenue 117.7   121.5   111.3   9.2% 119.0
EBITDA 11.5   20.7   17.5   18.3% 20.6
Depreciation (4.2)   (4.4)   (3.8)   15.8% (4.5)
Amortisation (7.9)   (5.9)   (5.9)   0.0% (5.9)
EBIT (0.6)   10.4   7.8   33.3% 10.2
Net interest (6.3)   (2.0)   (2.0)   0.0% (2.0)
Share of profit from interest in JV 0.1   0.2   0.3   -33.3% 0.3
Tax expense (0.1)   (2.1)   (2.5)   -16.0% (2.4)
NPAT (6.9)   6.5   3.6   80.6% 6.1
NPATA (note 1) -   11.1   8.3   33.7% 10.8

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

http://www.asx.com.au/asx/research/companyInfo.do?by=asxCode&asxCode=SDA�

Key Highlights

• SpeedCast delivered on its FY14 prospectus forecast, with investments in key vertical markets

and execution of two strategic acquisitions.

• Total revenue of $121.5 million, a 9.2% increase on prior year and 2.1% ahead of FY14

prospectus forecast.  Revenues included significant organic growth in top line revenues

compared to 2013.  Strong service revenue growth at 15.5% year over year in core markets.

• EBITDA was up by 18.3% growth on prior year, and slightly ahead of FY14 prospectus